

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for Senate Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 197,
2 Page 23, Section 376.1235, Lines 3-4, by deleting the words, "or an occupational therapist licensed
3 under chapter 324,"; and

4
5 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 8, by deleting the words, "and occupational
6 therapy"; and

7
8 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Lines 12-13, by deleting the words, "the provisions of this
9 section regarding occupation therapy coverage were enacted." and inserting in lieu thereof the words,
10 "[the provisions of this section were enacted] a state mandate requiring parity between co-payments
11 and coinsurance percentages for occupational therapist services and services rendered by a primary
12 care physician was enacted by the general assembly."; and

13
14 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Lines 17-18, by deleting all of said line and inserting in
15 lieu thereof the following:
16 "committees having jurisdiction over health insurance matters. [If the fiscal note cost estimation is
17 less than the cost of an actuarial analysis, the actuarial analysis requirement shall be waived.] The
18 oversight division of the joint committee on legislative research may utilize any actuary contracted to
19 perform services for the Missouri consolidated health care plan to perform the analysis required
20 under this subsection. The provisions of this subsection shall expire on December 31, 2015."; and

21
22 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
23 accordingly.
24

Action Taken _____ Date _____

Action Taken _____ Date _____